or warrants).

d) "Investor{s)' means (1) M/s.Krishi Rasayan Exports Private Limited and (2) Mr.Rajesh Kumar
Agarwal and Mr.Atul Churiwal jointly representing M/s.Agro Life Science Corporation, a
registered partnership firm,

e) "Investor Securities" means 1,09,37,500 (One Crore Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and
Five Hundred) Equity Shares and 2,03, 12,500 (Two Crores Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand and
Five Hundred) Warrants committed to be subscribed by the Investors under the Shareholders­
cum-Subscription Agreement dated 08th February, 2019 entered into between the Investors,
Promoters and the Company and shall also include the Equity Shares issued to the Investors